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DOCDT .0. 971385-TC - CAIICBLLATICla BY FLORIDA PUBLIC 
SBRVICII a.IISSial OP PAY ~ CBRTIPICATB NO . 4545 
ISSUBD "10 JAMBS W. DBBOLT POR VIOLATIOB OP ROLB 25-
4.0161, PLORIDA ADIIIRIBI'RATIVB OODB, RBGOLA'l'ORY 
ASaa••rr PBB8 AIID RUL8 25-24.520, PLORIDA 
Af*XaUrntATIV8 0008, RBPORTIIIl RBQUIRIDIBNTS 

AGBNCY AcriON -

CRITICAL JaTBS: ... 

SPBCIAL I .. 'l"RUCTIOII8: 8:PSC/c::KJ/WP/971385TC.RCM 

CUR I'CIIB"!J'P 

The above docket was initiated pursuant to a request filed by 
staff to cancel J-• W. DeBolt's (Mr. DeBolt) certificate of 
public convenience and necessity, authorizing the provision of pay 
telephone service in Florida . The Division of Administration 
mailed a certified letter to Mr. DeBolt using the address listed in 
the Master Commission Directory informing him that he was 
delinquent on his regulatory assessment fees for the year 1996. 
This letter was returned by the United States Postal Service 
stamped •Addressee Unknown•. Pailing to keep its address current 
is a violation of Rule 25-24 . 520, Florida Administrative Code. 
Based on thie evidence, statf recommended the cancellation of the 
certificate unless Mr. DeBolt paid a $1000 fine, submitted the 
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, along with statutory 
penalties and interest and provided the required address and 
liaison information. The Commission approved the recommendation, 
and Order PSC-98-0086-POP-TC was issued on January 14, 1998 
(Attachment A, Pages 4-8). The delinquent regulatory assessment 
fees, the fine, and the required information were not received by 
the close of business on February 11, 1998, and therefore Mr . 
DeBolt's certificate was canceled. 
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DOCDT aD. 971315-TC 
D&TB: April 1,, 1991 

On April 5, 1998, Mr. DeBolt contacted staff to inquire about 
the cancellation of his certificate. Mr . DeBolt requested 
reinstatement of his certificate . The delinquent regulatory 
assessment fees and the fine were received by the Division of 
Administration on April 6, 1998. The required address and liaison 
information were received by the Division of Recorda and Reporting 
on April 15, 1998. 

Therefore, staff is recommending that Mr. DeBolt's Pay 
Telephone Certificate No. 4545 be reinstated . Although Mr. DeBolt 
did not comply with Order No. PSC-98-0086-FOF-TC before his 
certificate was canceled, Mr. DeBolt baa paid the delinquent 
regulatory aaaea81Dent fees, along with statutory penalties and 
interest, paid the $1000 fine, and submitted the required address 
and liaison information. 

STAPP DIS<DISI<W 

ISSQI 1: Should James w. DeBolt's Pay Telephone Certificate No . 
4545 be reinstated? 

RBCQM!IIQ'TIQI: Yea. Mr. DeBolt's Pay Telephone Certificate No . 
4545 should be reinstat ed. 

STAPP MI&LDIS; Mr. DeBolt baa supplied us with the correct 
liaison and address information, paid the fine, and paid the 
delinquent regulatory assessment fees, including statutory 
penalties and intereat, Lherefore, staff believes that Mr. DeBolt's 
Certificate No. 4545 ahould be reinstated. 



DOCXBT aD. 171315-TC 
DATB: April 16, 1ttl 

ISSQI 2: Should thia docket be closed? 

RBOQ""I'D&TJQI: Yea. If no person whose substantial intereats are 
affected by the Commiaaion' • Propoaed Agency Action, files a 
protest within 21 days of the issuance date of the order, this 
docket should be closed. 

STAPP AIILJIIS; This docket should be closed if no person whose 
substantial intereats are affected by the Commission's Proposed 
Agency Action, files a protest within 21 days of the issuance date 
of the order. 
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ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971385-TC 
APRIL 18, 1998 

llroal THI FLOliDA fUILIC SllVICI COMMISSION 

In re: Cancellation by Florida 
Public SerYice eo..iaaion of fay 
Telephone Certificate No. 4545 
iaaued to J ... a 1. Delolt, tor 
violation of lule 25-4.0161, 
Florida ~nlatrative Code, 
aetulato~ Aaaea ... nt F .. • and 
lule 25-24.520, Florida 
~n1etrat1ve COde, leportin9 
Jequi~te. 

DOCKET NO. 971385-TC 
OlDCl NO. PSC-91-0016-FOF-TC 
ISSUID: January 14, 1998 

The following co..teeionere participated in the diapoaition of 
thi- Mttera · 

JULIA L. JOKIIIOII, Chainun 
J. TUitY DEASON 
SUIAII F. CLARK 

JOE GARCIA 
E. LEOti JACOIS, JR. 

11QtJS3 or PIQfOIIQ NiPIQ' AC!ION o•rse !UQIIE ng, PrqttiJWi PAX!tljlft' or !f£,f1LATQBX MS£SSMEti :' 
nu - •rron x• "Mr'T!QI II AQ;Q!D'EI ltD lULl 25-24 a 520, 

'UPIP' '3R'Jmtz1Q COQI, 01 Cft'C'UWj PAX tFUPHQME 
CIIT'"A" MD pnraxw; cmuxwcp ux;11 QS:IWKjC S:QIIPMI£5 

J0 QI'CO'TIMUI SIIVIS:I 

IY TKI CONNISIIQI: 

IOIJCI II HII&IY GIVEI by the Florida Public Service 
C~aeloe tbat tbe action dlacuaaed herein ia preliainary in 
nature and will ~ final Ynleea a paraon whole intereata are 
aubatantially affected file• a petition for a fo~l pr_oce!din9, 
purauant to RQle 25-22.02t, Florida Adainiatrative COde. 

J ... a 1. Delolt (Mr . DeBolt) currently holda C•rtificate of 
Public COn..nience and -.ceaaity No. 4545, 111uad b7 the C~i1aion 
on February 27, ltt,, authorizin9 the proviaion of pay telephone 
terYice. Mr. Delolt haa not paid the re9Ulatory aaae• ... nt f., (a) 
required by lectiOD l ... ,,,, Florida Statutea, and lule 25-4.0161, 

IOCUtt(-tT -.uMKR ·OAT! 

00770 JAitlltl 
,SC·RfC1P~Stolr,~TINI 
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OIDia IO.PSC-tl-0016-rDF-TC 
DOCKET 10. 971315-TC 
PAGE 2 

ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971385-TC 
APRIL 18, 1998 

Florida ~niatratiYe Code, for the year 1996. The raqulatory 
aaMa-.t fM foaa waa Miled to Mr. Delolt in Decellber, 1996, for 
the ~iod of January 1, 1996, throyth Dl~r 31, 1996. Purauant 
to lule 25-4.0161(2), Florida AdainiatratiYe Coda, the fo~ and 
applicable , ... are dUe to the Florida Public service Co.ataaion by 
January 30 of the aubaequent year . lk. Delolt waa notified of hie 
delinquency on June 3, 1997. Itt. Delolt haa been 9iven adequate 
opportunity to pay. The co.aiaaion' • corraapondenca r~ardin9 the 
regulatory ........ nt r... waa returned, .. rked •Addraa ... 
Unknown. • To date, Mr. Delolt haa not paid the required r .. ca) . 

. The ratucn of the'• .. tariala indicate• that Mr . Delolt .. Y 
haft Yiolatad lula 25-24.520(1) (a), Florida Adainiatrati•• Coda, 
whicb ~ the nportiD9 to the ec-laaion of an addraaa chan9a 
within tan (10) daya of ita affec:tiftnaaa. AccordincJlY, C~iaaion 
ataff att~ad to reach the contact penon of Mr. Delo1t by 
tal.,.._.. Thia effort waa unauccaaaful, indicat1n9 that Mr . 
Dalolt .. , haft alao Yiolatad lula 25-24.520(1) Cb), Florida 
~niatratift Code, which require• the reportift9 to the Ca.aiaaion 
of a cbaft9e 1ft the na.e, title, or telephone No. of the ind1Yidual 
raaponaibla fo= Ca.aiaaion contacta. 

For tta. raaaona deacribad above, purauant to lule 25-
24. 5U (1) (b) and (c), Florida ~niatratha Code, we find 1 t 
appropriate t o canoel Mr. Dalolt'a certificate, unlaaa Mr . Delolt 
paya a 1500 fine for failure to CCJIIIPlY with Section 364.336, 
Florida ltatvtea, Rule 25-4.0161, Florida AdainiatratiYa Coda, and 
r.-ita all peat due re;ulatory aaaea ... nt f .. a, alon; with 
atatutory penaltiea and intaraat char9••· Wa alao find it 
appropriate to cancal Mr. Delolt' • certificate unlaaa he paya a 
t500 fine for failure to ca.ply with lula 25-24 . 410 (2), Florida 
adatnlatratift COde, and proY1dea the info~tion required by Rule 
25-24.520, Flodda Acaiftiatrat1Ye Code, to the Florida Public 
Sarrice cc-•Ht.. Mr. De8olt .uat ca.ply with thaH raquir-nu 
within 11ft bua1neaa daya froa the data thia Order bac~• f i nal . 
The finaa will ba raaittad to tha Ca.ptrollar for depoait in tha 
State of rlortdl General ReYanua Fund, purauant to section 364.516, 
Florida ltatut ... 

..._ the ... ropriata f .. a, atatutory panaltiea, intereat 
char;ea, required 1nforaation, and finaa are received, thia docket 
ahall be cloaed. lbould Mr. Delolt fail to ca.ply with thia Order 
within fift buaineaa day• fro. the data thia Ordac bee~• final, 
De8olt ahall haft hie cartiflcata canceled and the docket will ba 
cloead. The cancellation of tha certificate and tha cloeift9 of tha 
docket in no way diainiahaa Mr . Delolt • • obli9at1on to pay 

-
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oaDia IO.PIC-tl-0016-roF-TC 
DOCKET 10. t71315-TC 
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ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKET NO. 971315-TC 
APRIL18, 1998 

applicable delinquent regulatory aaaea ... nt t .. a. stat~tory 
penaltiea, and int•~••t char9••· 

Should~. Dalolt'a certificate be canceled, all certificated 
local .. cbiDge ca11an1ea •~• inatructed to diacontinue aervice to 
Delolt, pucauaat to lule 25·2•.510, Florida Adainiatrative Code, 
Certificate of Public con .. nience and Neceaaity Required. Any 
cenlfic:ated local .. cban9e c011pany p~ovidin; .. rvice to Delolt 
auat coetect tbe eo.aiaaion at the concl~aion of the reaponse 
pedocl indicated he~eln in o~de~ to deteraine if Mr. Delolt' s 
certificate baa been canceled • 

. laaed oe tbe fo~ecJOift9, it ia 

Olr.IID by the no~ida Public lenice ec-iaaion that J-• •. 
Delolt aball par tbe peat due ~~lato~ a••••-nt f .. Ia), 
atatuto~ penaltiea, Lnt•~••t cbarte•· and • noo fin• to the 
Florida tubllc S.CYice Ca.ataaion for faU~r• to ce~~ply with 
lec:tioa l64.ll6, Flo~ida ltatutea, and Rule 2~-4 .0161, rlorida 
Adltiaiatratiwe Code, witbiA fiwe buaiaeaa dar• froa the date thil 
Oner bec:-.a final. 'l'he fine will be t~an•itted to the 
eo.ptroller for depoeit in tbe State of Florida General Raven~• 
Fund. It ia !~&ether 

011:11:110 that J-• W. Delo1t ahall prowide the correct • Uin9 
addreaa, liaieon info~t1on, and other into~tion in accordance 
witb &ule 25-2t.520, Florida ~n1atrat1" Code, and pay a tSOO 
fine to tbe Florida Public S.rYice co..iaaion for fail~r• to ca.ply 
with &ule 2J-2t.520, Florida Adalniatrative Code, within five 
buaineaa daya froa the date thia Order bec011ea final. The fine 
will be tran..itted to the ca.ptroller for depoait in the State of 
rlodcla General ~ 1\and. It ia further 

OIDiaiD that abould J ... a W. Delolt fail to ce~~ply with this 
Order, J ... a W. Delolt'a certificate ahall be canceled, and the 
doc:IEet ahall be cloHCI. It ia further · 

0101110 tbat the cancellation of the certificate and the 
cloaint of tM doc:IEet in no way cl1a1ni8hea J ... a w. DeBolt • s 
obll .. tion to pay applicable delinquent regulato~ aa .. a ... nt fees, 
atatutor, peaaltiea, and 1nt•~••t char9••· It ia f~rther 

OIDCUD that all certificated local eachan9• ca.paniea shall 
diaoootlaue .. nice to J .... w. Delolt upon "rification of the 
cancellation of the certificate at the concluaion of the reaponae 
pe~locl .. t forth in thia Order. It ia fllrther 
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01011 IO.tse-91-00I,-roF-tc 
DOClif 10. 911315-TC 
tAGI 4 

ATTACHMENTA • 
DOCKET NO. 871385-TC 
APRIL18, 1988 

OIDIIID that the pro.ieion. ot thie Order, 111ued •• propoeed 
•9M'CY •ctioa, ahall b«=- final •nd ettecthe unl.,• •n 
appnpd•te petition, in the tom provided by Rule 25-22. 03,, 
Floc~ •tz••tat~•tiwe Code, 11 recei .. d by the Director, Di•ieion 
of ~ aDd leportlnt, 25•0 lhu.ard O.k loul .. •rd, T•ll•ha• ... , 
rlo~ida 323tt-0150, bf the cloee ot bu•ine•• on the ~te eet to~th 
in ~he •11ot1ce of l\al'tMr fl'oceecl1nv• or Judicbl Review• •tuched 
hereto. lt ia turtber 

oaD11D tUt 1a the ... nt thia Order bec:a.ea final, thU 
Doclliet -.u be cloeed...,.. ,.,_..t ot the unea, •nd r .. ,, or upon 
c.noell•tioa of the certific•te. 

ly OIDia of tbe Flori~ tublic lerYice Ca.ataaion thia ~ 
ay of Jg•q, 1UJ. 

( I I A L .... 
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ATTACHMENT A 
DOCKETNO. 871385-TC 
APRIL 18,1811 

nu;s pr mtMU !W"P'"' oa .ruprc;ru BCYIP 

The Flo~i.. Public Se~lce Co.al11lon ia ~equi~ed by Section 
120.5"(1), Florida ltatutee, to notify pectiea of any 
~·latcatlw beUiftl oc judicial l'nlew of c:o.iaaion o~den that 
11 a..tlable undlc lectlona 120.57 o~ 120.,1, Flo~ida Statutea, aa 
well a1 the pncedUne and tt. U.aita that apply. Thia notice 
lhould not be conat~ to ..an all ~equeata fo~ an a~niat~ative 
heaclftl oc 'udlclal ceYiew will be 9~anted o~ reault in the relief 
IOUIIat· 

Mediation •Y be awaUable on a c11e·by-c11e baaia. U 
-.dlltioe 11 coaducted, it doea not affect a aubatantially 
intenated pe~eon'• ~i9ht to a hea~ift9. 

!be action p~opoeecl he~eiD ie p~eU.aina~y in netu~• and will 
not bee- effect he oc final, .. cept ae pcowlded by ~ule 25-
22.021, rlocida Adalnllt~ati .. Code. Any pe~•on whoee. eubatantial 
lntece•t• ace affected ~Y the action pcopoeed by thil ocde~ •Y 
file a petition foe a fo~l pcoceedift9, a• p~ovided by ~ule 25-
22.021(4), Floclda ~niet~ati .. Code, in the fo~ p~owided by 
ble 25-22.03.('7) (a) and (f), Flodda Acalnlltnthe Code. Thil 
petit10ft .-t be ncel...t ~ the Dicectoc, Dhili~ of lteco~dl and 
Jeportlftt, 2540 ~cd O.k IOulewa~d, Tallahaea .. , florida l2ltt
OISO, ~y the cloH of buliMII on l'ehryerv t a Uti. 

In the •HDCe of eucb a petition, thia prde~ ahall bera.e 
effecti'le oe tbe day 1\lbHquent to the abo.. date aa prowided by 
lule 25-22.021(.), Flocida ~nietcative Code. 

Any ob'ec ion o~ p~oteat tiled in thi1 docket befo~• the 
ileuance date of thil o~c il coneideced abandoned unl•aa it 
Htilfiee the foncJOift9 concUtiona and il ~•newect within the 
..-ctfted pnt .. t peciod. 

If thll Ol'cMC bee_., final and effective on the date 
cleecdbed above, aay party eubetantially affected .. Y requen 
judicial nwiew a., the rlo~idl Sup~ COUI't 1n the ca .. of an 
electcic, tal oc teleptone utility o~ ~Y the r1c1t Diat~ict Couct 
of App11l in the caee of a watel' oc waetewat•~ utility by filin9 a 
notloe of ..... 1 with the Dicectoc, Dhieion of ltecor:dl &nd 
leportiDI aad flllftl a copy of the notice of appeal and the filin9 
f.. with the ... copdate court. Thie f1l1n9 •at be COIIIPleted 
vltbin tlllnr C30) day1 of the effect1 .. date of tbil or:dec, 
pu~ to Jule 1.110, flo~ida ~ulee of Appellate Procedure. The 
notice of ..,..1 .uet be in the fo~ epecified in ~ule t . tOO(a), 
r1ocida ~1•• of Appellate ·~ocedu~•· 
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Ap~il lS,lttl 

Florida Public SerY1ce Ca..i••ioa 
Tallaba••••• florida 

li: : J ... a v~ Del01t ~coda DS7t 

~.vs ·J .!;.'r.l e ~'fti·-, 

RECEIVED 
APR 1 !i 1998 

FPIC·.....,..m-

Pleaaa update year recorda to raflacc ., cazreat .. 111n1 a44r••• 
aDd talapboaa a~r. 

014 a44r•••: 1715 ~ ltr .. c ~..,.. r1 33602 
113•221 ... 1900 

••• adclr•••: 10• 270371 %aapa. nor14a 33611 ..... 0 3 7 i 
113-941-2617 

thank you tor yo~ .. •t•taace. w ~cdui :J.-11- 'J¥ 

rit jp~ tl-tJ-1'i ~t . 
rJ,.q_,,_ .,...,~tr~~ ~" 1-y 

p 
~ ~W71d~ 4 ;u~...;,\ 

(}j_J J;A, i eM:( . f. 
,., /,_, Ill l Qal. dl'-f"" J;t.......t ~ ~ .J.J.-. 

~~' Ft. 33l#tJ:J.- ~r,il? 

~- l13)24./- 1'1ou 



,._ lS •• ua.-. MD10CXL CDIUGCATIN • 
April 15,1991 

Florida ~lSc leZ9ice Co.ai881oa 
Tallaba•• ... •lorida 

AttenU.oa: .. _, .. C~ut 

• lt.vt J . l.~~~ 
~ur,)-

Rece,veo 
API15 1998 

FPIC. Alril dlllftlt I I 

li~ : J .... V; Delolt eo.pa7 c:o4e US7t F~ .t.t..~ 

Kf~ 

Ple ... updjte ,..r reco~48 to reflect ay CGrrent .. 111ns addce•• ~· 
aDd telepb- aur'er. 

Old adue••: 171S ~ .... Street ~ .. pe, Wl !!602 
113•221-1900 

••• addre•• & loa 270S71 %-pa. Flo~icle 3!611 , o 3 7 i 
11J-941-26L7 


